FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORD Docket No.: 07-30-2003 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) TRAC 950086 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 OFFICE DE D Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademar 102511124 . documents or copy thereof. 2013 JUL 25 M 10- 34 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Corporate Jets, Inc. FINANCE SECTION Name: CJ Systems Aviation Group, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 57 Allegheny County Airport Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: West Mifflin State: PA ZIP: 15122 Pennsylvania ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger □ Corporation-State Pennsylvania ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: August 24, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes  $\square$  N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,689,266 2,633,176 1,830,595 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Beck 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$90.00 Internal Address: Paul A. Beck & Associates, P.C. ☒ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1575 McFarland Road, Suite 100 \_\_ State: PA ZIP: 15216 City: Pittsburgh DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/29/2003 GTOW11 00000179 2689266 40.00 DP FC:8521 50.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul A. Beck Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0377

# SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

## NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0378

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL) (With Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail)

Δn	nlica	nt/R	enis	trant:
ΛÞ	piica	HVIN	cuis	uan.

Corporate Jets, Inc.

Docket No. 950086

Serial No.:

Registration No.:

2,689,266; 2,633,176; 1,830,595

Trademark:

#### TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith is/are the following document(s):

Form PTO-1594 - Recordation Form Cover Sheet Receipt Certification Post Card

	Please charge Deposit Account No.	in the amount of	
$\boxtimes$	A check in the amount of \$90.00  Any excess or insufficiency should be cred	is attached. Ited or debited to Deposit Account No.	502395

Signature

Paul A. Beck (Reg. No. 22, 289) Paul A. Beck & Associates, P.C. 1575 McFarland Road, Suite 100 Pittsburgh, PA 15216-1808

No fee is required.

Phone: (412) 343-9700 Fax: (412) 343-5787 Dated:

7/25/03

I certify that this document and fee is being deposited on 7/25/2003 with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to the Mail STOP ASSIGNMENT RECEIDANCE SPACES P.O. BOLLINGO, ALEXANDRIA, YA 22313 1450

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Lisa Engel

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

EU944102921US

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number

CC:

TM09/REV03

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL) (With Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail)

Corporate Jets, Inc.

Docket No.

Serial No.:

950086

Registration No.:

2,689,266; 2,633,176; 1,830,595

Trademark:

#### TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith is/are the following document(s):

Form PTO-1594 - Recordation Form Cover Sheet **Receipt Certification Post Card** 

 NO	ree	15	requ	ıırea.
			•	

Please charge Deposit Account No.

in the amount of

A check in the amount of \$90.00

is attached.

Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to Deposit Account No.

502395

Paul A. Beck (Reg. No. 22, 289)

Paul A. Beck & Associates, P.C.

1575 McFarland Road, Suite 100

Pittsburgh, PA 15216-1808

Phone: (412) 343-9700

Fax: (412) 343-5787

Dated:

I certify that this document and fee is being deposited on 7/25/2003 with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to the Mail STOP

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Lisa Engel

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

EU944102921US

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number

CC:

TM09/REV03 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 07/25/2003